On motion by Commissioner Scotty Hawkins and seconded by Commissioner Martin Lake, it is hereby ordered to hire a consultant to review the Health Care Request for Proposals. Judge Pro Tem Larry Crumpton and all Commissioner present voting "Aye". (See Vol. Z-43, Page 631)

On motion by Commissioner Andrew Montgomery and seconded by Commissioner Scotty Hawkins, it is hereby ordered to approve invoices for July 16, 2019. Judge Pro Tem Larry Crumpton and all Commissioner present voting "Aye".

On motion by Commissioner Andrew Montgomery and seconded by Commissioner Larry Crumpton, it is hereby ordered to adjourn. Judge Pro Tem Larry Crumpton and all Commissioners voting "Aye".

ANDREW MONTGOMERY, PREC. #1

LARRY CRUMPTON, PRE**&** #2

SCOTTY HAWKING PREC #2

MARTIN LAKE, PREC. #4

COUNTY CLERK NICOLE TANNER

COUNTY JUDGE JUSTIN LEWIS